

IN THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT JUDGE, VELLORE, VELLORE DISTRICT

Present: Tmt.S. Ananthi, B.A., B.L.,
Principal District Judge, Vellore.

Thursday, the 28th day of April, 2016

Original Suit No:54/2016

Shamshad Begam

... Plaintiff

//Vs//

1. Abrar Ahmed
2. Hajira Nasheem
3. Yasmeen
4. Asfiya
5. Farooque Ahmed

... Defendants

ORDER

In view of Section 24 of C.P.C., the entire records on the file of Principal District Court, Vellore is made over to the Court of I Additional District and Sessions Judge, Vellore for disposal according to law.

Sd/-S. Ananthi,
Principal District Judge,
Vellore.